PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Darco GmbH & Co. KG	11/29/2007	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wright Medical Technology, Inc.	
Street Address:	667 Airline Road	
City:	Arlington	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	38002	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29270532	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)951-3927

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-951-2500 Email: kristin@c-m.com Correspondent Name: John F. McKenna

Address Line 1: 88 Black Falcon Avenue

Address Line 2: Cesari and McKenna, LLP - Suite 271 Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 108058-0007

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John F. McKenna

Total Attachments: 2

source=0007_Assignment#page1.tif source=0007_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

500464144 **REEL: 020510 FRAME: 0269**

PATENT AND DESIGN ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made and entered April 4, 2007 (the "Effective Date"), by and among WRIGHT MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY, INC, a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 6577 Airline Road, Arlington, Tennessee 38002 U.S.A. ("Assignee") and DARCO INTERNATIONAL, INC, a West Virginia corporation with its principal place of business at 810 Memorial Blvd., Huntington, West Virginia 25701 U.S.A., DARCO GmbH + Co. KG, a German corporation with its principal place of business at Gewerbegebiet 18, D82399 Raisting, Germany, and DARCO (EUROPE) GmbH, a German corporation with its principal place of business at Gewerbegebiet 18, D82399 Raisting, Germany (collectively "Assignor").

In an Asset Purchase Agreement ("the APA") executed Merch 2,2007, Assignee has purchased all of Assignor's assets related to its foot and ankle implant business ("implant Business," as defined in the APA) and Assignor's assets and distribution rights for MicroAire surgical Instruments ("MicroAire Distribution," as defined in the APA), lincluding the designs and patent application listed herein.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the recelpt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby cell, assign, and otherwise transfer forever, to Assignes, the entire right, title and interest to the following patents, designs or applications in all countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed therein, and any continuations, continuations-inpart, divisionals, conversions, renewals, foreign counterparts, or substitutes of the above identified patent application(s), and any Letters Patent, any release patents or reexamination patents, or any foreign patent activisities thereof:

No.	Title	Registered owner	Турв	Filed	Îssued
US 29/270,532	Medical implants (Orthner- Lapidus- Platte)	Darco GmbH & Co. KG	Design (US)	27/12/2006	
US 29/271,576	Shibuya- Screw	Darco GmbH & Co. KG	Design (US)	23/01/2007	
US 29/274,631	Orthopaedic Implant (Charcot)	Darco GmbH & Co. KG	Design (US)	10/05/2007	
US 29/274,633	Orthopacdic Implant (Sagefrase)	Darco GmbH & Co. KG	Design (US)	10/05/2007	
US 29/274,632	Orthopaedic Implant (Simons)	Darco GmbH & Co. KG	Design (US)	10/05/2007	
US 29/274,629	Orthopaodic Implant (Simons)	Darco GmbH & Co, KG	Design (US)	10/05/2007	
US 29/274,630	Orthopaedic Implant (Lisfranc * LFP-Platte)	Darco GmbH & Co. KG	Design (US)	10/05/2007	

Assignor covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment. Assignor further agrees to; (a) at Assignee expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Application and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Design or Patent for the invention in any and all countries,

PATENT REEL: 020510 FRAME: 0270

Assignment Agreement Wright—Darco Page 2	
IN WITNESS WHERBOF, the parties executed thi	s Patent and Design Assignment Agreement as of
the Effective Date,	
WRIGHT MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY, INC.	DARCO INTERNATIONAL, INC.
By BO (Son	Ву:
Title: 1:30n P. Hood, Vice President Guneral Counsel and Secretary	Title:
DARCO (BUROPE) GmbH	DARCO GmbH & CO. KG
By: Title ARCO GINDH & Co. KG State of Sewer begebier 18 County of 82399 Raisting Fax: 08807-9228-0 Fax: 08807-9228-23 Before me this 2976 day of November	Byp Arthur Griffith & Co. KG Title: Gewerbegebiet 18 D-82399 Raisting Tel: 08807-9228-0 Fax: 08807-9228-23
Assignment on behalf of Wright Medical Technolog	
executed the same as her/his free act and deed for the	
D. D.M	RICH AC
Notary Public My Commission expires: 08/2008	NOTARY PUBLIC LARGE
State of	
County of	
Before me this day of known me to b	, 20, personally appeared to the Individual signing the foregoing
Assignment of behalf of Darco International, Inc., and same as her/his free act and deed for the purposes there	f that s/he acknowledged that s/he executed the
Notary Public	•
de Commission and	

Signature Page to Patent and Ocsign Assignment Agreement

RECORDED: 02/14/2008

PATENT REEL: 020510 FRAME: 0271